
 Events for Academic Year 2024-25 Spring Edition V7 

   

Parent Consultations 

Summer 2025    

Whole School Parent Consultations  Thursday 10th July 2025  3:45pm to 6.45pm  

  

National SATS and Phonics Tests 

Year 1 Phonics Testing  Week beginning 9th June 2025 

Year 4 Multiplication Times Table Checks Week beginning 2nd June 2025 (for a 2-week period) 

Year 6 SATS Week beginning 12th May 2025  

                                                                       Sessions for Parents and Carers  

Jellybeans – Parent and Toddler 

Sessions   

Every Monday  

Starting 23rd September 2024  9:00am- 10:15am  

SEND – Sensory Workshop  Tuesday 6th May 2025  8.45am  

  

 

 

Whole School Events 

Spring  

Safer Internet Day  11th February 2025 

World Autism Day 2nd April 2025 

Summer    

Fallings Fest – The Music Festival  Thursday 19th June 2025  

Science Share  June 2024- Date TBC   

Learn Together Sessions 

Spring   

1FT Monday 10th February 

1GM Tuesday 11th February 

1RO Wednesday 12th February 

RFM  Monday 7th April 2025 

RSP Tuesday 8th April 2025 

RCD Wednesday 9th April 2025 

Tiny Trees  Thursday 10th April 2025 

 5KD Monday 17th March 2025  

5HS Tuesday 18th March 2025 

5LS  Wednesday 19th March 2025 

 



  

 Sports Festival    

Summer    

Tiny Trees and Nursery AM   Wednesday 18th June 2025  TBC  

Tiny Trees and Nursery PM  Wednesday 18th June 2025  TBC  

Reception  Wednesday 18th June 2025  TBC  

Years 1 and 2  Wednesday 18th June 2025  TBC  

Years 3 and 4  Monday 16th June 2025  TBC  

Years 5 and 6  Monday 16th June 2025  TBC  
Sports Events are subject to weather conditions: you will receive a text in the morning if weather forces cancellation. 

 

 Charity Days 

Spring     

Wildlife charity                 Friday 7th March 2025  

Summer    

Local charity   TBC  

  

 Award Assemblies   

All year round: parents of pupils of the week receive a text invitation.   

Reception  Thursday  9:05am  

Years 1 and 2  Thursday  9:05am  

Years 3 and 4  Wednesday  9:05am  

Years 5 and 6  Tuesday 9:05am  

  

Celebration Assemblies 

All welcome: come and celebrate with us.    

Spring      

5LS Easter  Wednesday 9th April 2025 9.15am  

5HS Easter   Wednesday 9th April 2025 10.45am  

5KD Easter  Wednesday 9th April 2025 2.30pm  

Summer      

RFM Graduation  Tuesday 8th July   9.15am  

RSP Graduation  Tuesday 8th July   10.45am  

RCD Graduation  Tuesday 8th July  2.00pm  

2CH Graduation  Wednesday 9th July   9:15am  

2KH Graduation  Wednesday 9th July   10:45am  

2NS Graduation  Wednesday 9th July   2:30pm  

Summer    

 2KH  Tuesday 20th May 2025 

 2NS  Wednesday 21st May 2025 

 2CH Thursday 22nd May 2025  

3MW Tuesday 24th June 

3JF Wednesday 25th June 

3CT Thursday 26th June 

4SW Tuesday 1st July  

4SB Wednesday 2nd July  

4KP Thursday 3rd July  



4SW Graduation   Thursday 10th July    9.15am   

4SB Graduation  Thursday 10th July  10.45am  

4KP Graduation  Thursday 11th July  2.30pm  

Year 6 Graduation Celebration  Tuesday 15th July   9.15am   
  

 

Swimming Lessons 

Thursday 9th January 2025 – Thursday 10th April 2025 Year 5 

  

 Early Years Visits and Visitors   

Summer    

RFM   Tuesday 13th May 2025 

 

Kingswood Trust  Normal school hours  

RSP  Thursday 15th May 2025 

 

Kingswood Trust  Normal school hours  

RCD  Thursday 22nd May 2025 Kingswood Trust  Normal school hours  

 KS1 Curriculum Visits and Visitors   

Spring        

Year 2 11th February 2025 Dance of Champions: South Asian Dance for 

the Kabaddi World Cup! 

Workshop 

Normal School Hours 

Year 1 13th February 2025 Dance of Champions: South Asian Dance for 

the Kabaddi World Cup! 

Workshop 

Normal School Hours 

Year 1  11th March 2025 
12th March 2025 

STEM workshop – Creating a moving vehicle   Normal School Hours  

Year 2  12th March 2025 
13th March 2025 

STEM workshop  
Beach Hut Structures  

Normal School Hours  

Year 2  26th and 27th March 2025  Hoo Zoo- Habitats  Normal School Hours   

Summer         

Year 1  28th April 2025 Computing Workshop - animation  Normal School Hours  

Year 2  6th and 7th May 2025 Kings and Queens Workshop  Normal School Hours  

Year 2  11th and 12th June 2025 Walsall Art Gallery- Portraits  Normal School Hours   

Year 1  16th and 17th June 2025 Black Country Museum  Normal School Hours   

 Lower KS2 Curriculum Visits and Visitors   

Spring        

Year 3 12th February 2025 South Asian Art: Banner and Flag making 

workshop. Used in the Kabbadi World Cup 

Opening Ceremony Parade. 

Normal School Hours 

Year 3   TBC Local visit - Library  Normal School Hours  

Year 4  1st/2nd April 2025  Cardingmill Valley  Normal School Hours  

Summer        

Year 3  19th and 20th May 2025  Wroxeter Roman City (English Heritage)  Normal School Hours   

Year 4  TBC  Egyptian Workshop   Normal School Hours   

  

 Upper KS2 Curriculum Visits and Visitors   

Spring         



Year 5 4th March 2025 Wonder Dome Workshop  Normal School Hours  

(School Visitor) 

Summer         

Year 6 Friday 11th July 2025 Loud Mouth Theatre Company Workshop  Normal School Hours  

Year 6  Thursday 17th July 2025  Challenge Academy (Disco to follow)  Leave School at 9.15am  
Arrive back for 3.30pm  

Year 6  Thursday 17th July 2025 Leavers Disco  3.30pm-5.00pm 

  

  

  Extended School Sessions  

Care Clubs    

Breakfast Club  Term Time: 7:30 to 8:30 (last admission 8:20) - Free of charge   

ACES After-School Care  Term Time: 3:15 to 6:00 – Charges apply   

Out of Hours Activities   

Spring  Start Monday 20th January  End Friday 4th April  

Summer  Start Monday 12th May  End Friday 4th July  

  

 

Term Dates  

2024/2025  
 

   Spring Term 2025    

Term Time   Monday 6th January 2025  Friday 14th February 2025  

Half Term   Monday 17th February 2025  Friday 21st February 2025  

Term Time   Monday 24th February 2025  Friday 11th April 2025  

   Summer Term 2025    

Term Time   Monday 28th April 2025  Friday 23rd May 2025  

Half Term   Monday 26th May 2025  Friday 30th May 2025  

Term Time   Monday 2nd June 2025  Friday 18th July 2025  

 School closed to pupils on the following date:           

Bank Holiday Monday 5th May 2025    

Monday 21st July 2025 (INSET)                                                         

  
Dates and Events are subject to change and additional information will be sent out if needed.  Please check the school 

website for live updates and other events. 

  

  


